
 

  Page 1 of 2   
 

Option Letter Contract Number: 2022*2233 Option Letter #1  Ver. 27.01.20 

 

OPTION LETTER #:  1 

State Agency:  

Colorado Department Of Public Health and Environment  

Prevention Services Division-Tobacco  

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 

Denver, Colorado 80246 

Original Contract Number: 

 2022*2233  

 

Option Letter Contract Number: 

2022*2233 Option Letter #1 

 Contractor: 

City and County of Denver  

Denver Department of Public Health and Environment 

200 W. 14th Avenue  

Denver, CO 80204 

Contract Performance Beginning Date:  

October 18, 2021 

Current Contract Expiration Date:  

June 30, 2023 

CONTRACT MAXIMUM AMOUNT TABLE 

Document  

Type  

Contract  

Number 

Federal 

Funding 

Amount 

State Funding 

Amount 

Other Funding 

Amount 

Term (dates)  Total 

Original 

Contract 

2022*2233 $0.00 $287,751.00  $0.00 10/18/21-

06/30/22 

$287,751.00 

Option Letter #1 2022*2233 

Option 

Letter #1 

$0.00 $633,052.00 $0.00 07/01/22-

06/30/23 

$633,052.00 

 Current Contract Maximum 

Cumulative Amount  

$920,803.00 

 

1) OPTIONS  
A. Option to extend for an Extension Term 

B. Option to change quantity of services under the Contract  

2) REQUIRED PROVISIONS: 

A. In accordance with Section(s) 9 of the additional provisions, of the Original Contract, as amended, 

referenced above, the State hereby exercises its option for an additional term,  beginning July 1, 2022 and 

ending on the current contract expiration date shown above,  at the rates stated in the Original Contract, 

as amended for the following reason: To continue services as stipulated in the original contract.   

B. In accordance with Section(s) 10 of the additional provisions, of the Original Contract, as amended, 

referenced above,  the State hereby exercises its option to increase the quantity of services at the rates 

stated in the Original Contract  as amended. Exhibit, C, Budget is deleted and replaced in its entirety with 

Exhibit, C, Budget attached to this Option Letter, for the following reason: to add funds for renewal 

period. .  

C. The Contract Maximum Amount table is deleted and replaced with the Current Contract Maximum 

Amount table shown above.                                                                

3) OPTION EFFECTIVE DATE: 

A. The effective date of this Option Letter is upon approval of the State Controller or July 1, 2022 , 

whichever is later.  

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CB4F639B-4C7A-45E9-8BB0-3261DE212D80


		2022-05-27T16:39:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




