
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0748

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:6/20/2022 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/11/2022 7/11/2022

Title: A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed amended Grant Agreement
between the City and County of Denver and the State of Colorado for the “Tobacco Usage (CORE)”
program and the funding therefor.
Amends a grant agreement with the State of Colorado by adding $633,052 for a new total of $920,803
and one year for a new end date of 6-30-23 to continue receiving state funding to build and enhance
comprehensive tobacco control programming efforts with a focus on reducing the tobacco usage rates
of low socioeconomic status community members, citywide (ENVHL-202160237-01). The Committee
approved filing this item at its meeting on 6-29-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22-0748 DDPHE CC CORE Tobacco Funding Request 2.pdf, 2. RR22 0748_DDPHE_CC
CORE Tobacco Funding_Grant, 3. CDPHE+Option+letter+#1+2022-2233+OL+#1_Cover+Page.docx
(2), 4. 22 0748 Filed Resolution_DDPHE_CC CORE Tobacco Funding_Grant, 5. 22-0748 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President7/11/2022 1

adoptedCity Council7/11/2022 1 Pass

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

6/29/2022 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

